

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 639 OF 2004

A. SUBAIR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

Date: 22/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunwar Yuvraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, learned counsel started his arguments at
2.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master